PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Walter H. Owens	11/30/1998	
Timothy A. Irby	11/30/1998	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Street Address:	781 Chestnut Ridge Road
City:	Morgantown
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6153644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)756-8087

 Phone:
 2125475400

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul M. Zagar
Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 086016-0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul M. Zagar

Total Attachments: 2

source=09203350_pdf#page1.tif source=09203350_pdf#page2.tif CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 027365 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Walter H. Owens	, a citizen of the Unit	ed States, residing at
638 Chypies Avenue, star City We	st Virginia 24505	•
638 Compress Avenue, star City, We TimoTHY A. JEB;	, a citizen of Ale	TANEC . residing at
266 MEADOW VIEW LANE, MORGANTOWN WY.	26508	,
	, a citizen of	, residing at
	, a citizen of	, residing at
are the inventors of an invention in the United States		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent o	f the United States, of even da	te herewith; and
WHEREAS, MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC with a place of business at 781 Chestnut Ridge Road, Morganto the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention	wn, West Virginia 26505-4310.	Nest Virginia, is desirous of obtaining
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, we the said 1	und paid, and other good Walter H. Owens,
have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these pressible said MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said applications for Letters Patent of the United States which may be and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be file to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted	ents do hereby sell, assign, tra legal representatives and assig plication and all divisions, rene granted thereon and all reissues ed for said invention in any coun for said invention in any coun	nsfer and set over, unto ns, the entire right, title ewals and continuations and extensions thereof, ntry or countries foreign try or countries foreign
to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues the countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize a States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invariants.	s Patent of the United States wand request the Commissioner of the United States, whose duty vention to the said MYLAN Pl	hich are created by any of Patents of the United it is to issue patents on HARMACEUTICALS,
INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accord	fance with the terms of this ins	trument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 027365 FRAME: 0747

al g	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	we hereunto	set our	hands and se	als the d	ay and	year set	opposite ou
respective	signatures.								

Date <u>Normber</u> 30	1998 Wath. H. Over	L.S.
Date November 30	1998	L.S.
Date	1998	L.S.
Date	1998	L.S.

PATENT REEL: 027365 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 12/12/2011